

# **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

**For the meeting of:** 11/3/2020

#### **File #:** 20-1336

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Public Works

Agenda Section: Consent

#### SUBJECT:

Adoption of an Ordinance Adding Chapter 3, Relating to Private Roads, to Division 2 of Title IV of the Humboldt County Code

#### <u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_, adding Chapter 3, Relating to Private Roads, to Division 2 of Title IV of the Humboldt County Code.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund (1100166)

#### DISCUSSION:

On Oct. 27, 2020, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors introduced the above-referenced ordinance for adoption with a directive to the Clerk of the Board to publish a pre-adoption summary of the ordinance and set the ordinance for adoption on Nov. 3, 2020. The recommended action will complete adoption of the ordinance and result in publication of a post-adoption summary.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Adoption of the ordinance has no impact on the General Fund.

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by enforcing laws and regulations to protect residents.

# OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None.

## ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Board may choose not to adopt the attached ordinance.

#### **File #:** 20-1336

## ATTACHMENTS:

1. Board Order No. , dated Oct. 27, 2020.

2. Ordinance Adding Chapter 3, Relating to Private Roads, to Division 2 of Title IV of the Humboldt County Code

3. Post-Adoption Summary of the Proposed Ordinance

# PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: Click or tap here to enter text. Meeting of: 10/27/2020 File No.: Click or tap here to enter text.